
SV Latam Fund II, LP
Unaudited financial statements
For the period from January 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025



SV Latam Fund II, LP
Statement of assets, liabilities, and partners' capital
March 31, 2025

Assets

Investments, at fair value (cost $11,723,982) $ 17,835,109

Cash 403,975

Interest receivable 14,063

Accounts receivable 21,156

Escrow receivable 134,741

Capital contributions receivable 314,742

Total assets $ 18,723,786

Liabilities and partners' capital

Liabilities

Due to related parties $ 886

Tax 27,963

Audit 26,075

Accrued expenses 54,038

Capital contributions received in advance 80,295

Accounts payable 7,050

Total liabilities 142,269

Partners' capital

Total partners' capital 18,581,517

Total liabilities and partners' capital $ 18,723,786

Figures are presented in whole USD and may not foot due to rounding. Page 1 of 7
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SV Latam Fund II, LP
Statement of operations
For the period from January 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Investment income

Portfolio interest income $ 4,653

Total interest income 4,653

Total investment income 4,653

Expenses

Management fees 130,122

Audit fees 7,250

Tax preparation fees 6,912

Total professional fees 14,162

Other expenses 2,035

Total expenses 146,319

Net investment loss (141,666)

Net change in unrealized gain (loss) on investments

Net change in unrealized gain on investments 29,907

Net gain on investments 29,907

Net decrease in partners' capital from operations $ (111,759)

Figures are presented in whole USD and may not foot due to rounding. Page 5 of 7



SV Latam Fund II, LP
Statement of changes in partners' capital
For the period from January 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025

General Partner Limited Partners Total

Partners' capital, beginning of period $ 610,784 $ 17,401,361 $ 18,012,145

Capital contributions 96,357 584,775 681,132

Management fees — (130,122) (130,122)

Net operating income (loss) (376) (11,169) (11,545)

Net unrealized gain (loss) 974 28,933 29,907

Partners' capital, end of period $ 707,739 $ 17,873,778 $ 18,581,517

Figures are presented in whole USD and may not foot due to rounding. Page 6 of 7



Cash flows from operating activities

Net decrease in partners' capital from operations $ (111,759)

Adjustments to reconcile net decrease in partners' capital from operations to net cash used in
operating activities:

Net change in unrealized gain on investments (29,907)

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:

Increase in interest receivable (4,653)

Increase in accrued expenses 3,988

Net cash used in operating activities (142,332)

Cash flows from financing activities

Capital contributions, net of change in capital contributions receivable and capital contributions
received in advance

337,078

Net cash provided by financing activities 337,078

Net increase in cash 194,746

Cash, beginning of period 209,229

Cash, end of period $ 403,975

SV Latam Fund II, LP
Statement of cash flows
For the period from January 1, 2025 to March 31, 2025

Figures are presented in whole USD and may not foot due to rounding. Page 7 of 7




